HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 41 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 8, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "pursuant to Part X-B of Chapter 1 of this Title."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 9, line 12, change "child to staff" to "child-to-staff"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 9, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert lieu in thereof the following:
- 8 "(3) In instances for children in a group of mixed ages, the age of the youngest
- 9 child determines the child-to-staff ratio."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 24, change "health care" to "healthcare"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 9, line 25, change "health care" to "healthcare"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 28, change "child to staff" to "child-to-staff"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 10, line 2, change "child to staff" to "child-to-staff"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 10, line 6, change "child to staff" to "child-to-staff"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 10, at the beginning of line 12, change "(10)" to "(10)(a)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 10, line 13, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 14, before "not" insert (b) The provisions of this
- 26 Paragraph shall "and change "when" to "if"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 10, line 15, change "when" to "if"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 10, line 18, after "that" and before "staff" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 10, delete lines 21 through 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
- 5 following:
- 6 "(12)(a) A child who is developmentally able may be permitted to use the
- 7 restroom independently if a staff member is in proximity to and can see the child to
- 8 ensure immediate intervention to safeguard a child from harm or to assist with an
- 9 accident while in the restroom."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 26, change "Individuals who are" to "An individual
- 12 **who is**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14

- On page 10, line 27, change "their" to "his"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 11, at the end of line 4, after "children" and before "are" insert "who"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 12, line 7, change "child to staff" to "child-to-staff"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 23, line 12, after "child" and before "if" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 24, line 4, change "that" to "who"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 25, line 25, change "the individuals" to "an individual"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 25, line 26, after "believed" and before "responsible" insert "to be"